Tribunal to adjudicate the disputes between the parties and to pass 

the Arbitral Award. 

Learned Arbitrator is requested to enter upon the reference 

immediately and pass the Arbitral Award at his immediate 

convenience. 

His fee is fixed as Rs. 15,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) for 

the entire case to be paid to him in equal share by both the parties. 

(V.K. Gupta, C.J.) 
 30.06.2009 
A